## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association, as Agent		101/06/2012	national banking association: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Halifax Media Acquisition LLC			
Street Address:	901 Sixth Street			
City:	Daytona Beach			
State/Country:	FLORIDA			
Postal Code:	32117			
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2980345	VOLUSIA/FLAGLER BUSINESS REPORT
Registration Number:	3348396	CODE RED
Registration Number:	3117929	NEWS-JOURNAL CENTER
Registration Number:	3117928	NEWS-JOURNAL CENTER
Registration Number:	3117927	NEWS-JOURNAL CENTER
Registration Number:	2654564	THE INDEPENDENT VOICE OF VOLUSIA AND FLAGLER COUNTIES
Registration Number:	3610653	THREE8SIX.COM
Registration Number:	3610652	THREE8SIX
Registration Number:	3504345	MYTOPIA CAFE
Registration Number:	3489926	MYTOPIA CAFE
Registration Number:	3545814	CODE RED
Registration Number:	3290072	THE DAYTONA BEACH NEWS-JOURNAL
Registration Number:	3287695	HUNT FIND BUY
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004695 FRAME: 0616

OP \$615.00 298

Registration Number:	2694251	THE DAYTONA BEACH NEWS-JOURNAL
Registration Number:	2714427	NJ DIRECT MARKETING
Registration Number:	2593909	FUNCOAST REAL ESTATE
Registration Number:	2152073	VOLUSIA REVIEW
Registration Number:	2107429	FLAGLER/PALM COAST NEWS-TRIBUNE
Registration Number:	2179722	NEIGHBORS
Registration Number:	2156440	COMPLETE PHONE BOOK
Registration Number:	2156441	GREATER ST. AUGUSTINE COMPLETE PHONE BOOK
Registration Number:	1915465	
Registration Number:	2638068	EARL PRESS
Registration Number:	2682257	NIE WORLD

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)863-7865 Phone: 312-201-3865

Email: sharon.patterson@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Sharon Patterson, Paralegal

Address Line 1: c/o Goldberg Kohn, 55 E. Monroe St.

Address Line 2: Ste. 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6030.042
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sharon Patterson
Signature:	/sharon patterson/
Date:	01/10/2012

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Trademark Release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004695 FRAME: 0617

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this by day of January, 2012, by PNC

BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, as Agent ("PNC"), in

favor of HALIFAX MEDIA ACQUISITION LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the

"Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, PNC hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any

and all liens and security interests it may have upon the trademarks listed on Schedule I

attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established

under and pursuant to that certain security document dated as of March 31, 2010, made by

Company in favor of PNC.

PNC consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may

reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and

security interests upon such trademarks.

[Signature Page Follows]

6030.042

This	Release	shall	bе	binding	upon	PNC's	legal	representatives,	assigns	and
------	---------	-------	----	---------	------	-------	-------	------------------	---------	-----

successors.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

By: Kauk Name: Kauk Title: Vice

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004695 FRAME: 0619** 

# **SCHEDULE I**

# TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK	NUMBER	DATE
VOLUSIA/FLAGLER	2980345	07/26/2005
BUSINESS REPORT		
CODE RED	3348396	12/4/2007
NEWS-JOURNAL CENTER	3117929	7/18/2006
NEWS-JOURNAL CENTER	3117928	7/18/2006
NEWS-JOURNAL CENTER	3117927	7/18/2006
THE INDEPENDENT	2654564	11/26/2002
VOICE OF VOLUSIA AND		
FLAGLER COUNTIES		
THREE8SIX.COM	3610653	4/21/2009
THREE8SIX	3610652	4/21/2009
MYTOPIA CAFE	3504345	9/23/2008
MYTOPIA CAFE	3489926	8/19/2008
CODE RED	3545814	12/16/2008
THE DAYTONA BEACH	3290072	9/11/2007
NEWS-JOURNAL		
HUNT FIND BUY	3287695	9/4/2007
THE DAYTONA BEACH	2694251	3/4/2003
NEWS-JOURNAL		
NJ DIRECT MARKETING	2714427	5/6/2003
FUNCOAST REAL ESTATE	2593909	7/16/2002
VOLUSIA REVIEW	2152073	4/21/1998
FLAGLER/PALM COAST	2107429	10/21/1997
NEWS-TRIBUNE		
NEIGHBORS	2179722	8/4/1998
COMPLETE PHONE BOOK	2156440	5/12/1998
GREATER ST. AUGUSTINE	2156441	5/12/1998
COMPLETE PHONE BOOK		
DESIGN CONSISTING OF A	1915465	8/29/1995
DRAWING OF A		
COMPUTER TERMINAL		
WITH A SUNBURST ON		
THE SCREEN.		
EARL PRESS	2638068	10/22/2002
NIE WORLD	2682257	02/4/2003

# **TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS**

**NONE** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004695 FRAME: 0620

**RECORDED: 01/10/2012**